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RE: Board Appointment N ~/
Dear Madame Speaker: =2
N

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam an§
the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the
following appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Pascual V.A. Sablan

POSITION: Member, Chamorro Land Trust Commission

TERM LENGTH:  Three (3) years

TERM SERVED:  April 11, 2013 to April 10, 2016

The appointment is subject to the consent of [ Lileslaturan Gudhan. Please
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO
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Mr. Pascual V. A. Sablan

Dear Mr. Sablan:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of
the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio
administration, for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated below as
tollows:

Member, Chamorro Land Trust Commission

Term length: Three (3) years
Term served: April 11, 2013 to April 10, 2016

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of | Litieslaturan Gudharn.
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 for further processing.

Senseramente,

EBAZX CALVO

PO Box 2950 » Hagama, Guam 969372
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OFFICE OF GOVERNOR

GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of [ Likeslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1:

NOMINEE INFORMATION =~ EEE R
LastName  Sablan First Pascual MLV A. Date

Address

Apariment/Unit #

Phone E-mail Address
Position to which intrment _— L
is Made Appo Commission Member - Chamorro Land Trust Commission (21 GCA Chapter 75)
Are you a citizen of the United - - {f no, are you authorized to work in s
States? YES R NO the U.S.? YES: . NO
EDUCATION =~ -
High Schoof  John F. Kennedy High School City/State _
E Did you " _ )
rom 1865 To 1966 graduate? YES & NO Degree Diploma
College George Washington Universify, Government Instifute City/State _
E Did you - e I .
rom 2/1872 To 5/1973 graduate? YES & NO- Degree  conidication of Completion
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EDUCATION =

Other .
Degree international Business College {Cannon College) City/State
Did you -
From 91973 To 91973 jraduate? YES M
Other . . )
Degree University of Guam City/State
Did you -
From 8/1972 To graduate? YES
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY
HP { . . . "y
fg,;p;fys:f Business & Specia! Proiects Consultant Fosition
. Dates
raess [ -

{2} Previous
Employer

Address

(3) Previous
Employer

Address

(4) Previous
Employer

Address

{5} Previous
Empiloyer

Address

Govemnor's Office; Office of the Chief of Staff  Position
Heid

Dept. of Labor; Government of Guam Position
Dates
Held

Dept. of Labor; Government of Guam Position
Datles
Held

Dept. of Labor; Government of Guam Position

Dates
Held

PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE
Office of the Governor Phone _

Job Title Staff Assistant Officer From:. 10/1996

Agency

Rev. 04-2013 _v.2.som Ali other versions obsolete

Anigua, Guam

NO Degree  certification of Completion

Mangilac, Guam

NO B Degree

Proprietor

October 1996 - Present

Assistant Staff Officer

Cctober 1996 - December 2002

Wage & Hour Division, Administrator

1988 - 1996

Guam Employment Service, Administrator

1986 - 1988

Wage Detenviralion Division/Alien Labor Prx iy, Acdmdrnslrak

1983 -1986

To 12/2002

3]



Agency Dept. of Labor; Government of Guam Phon_

Job Title. Administrator (Various Divisions) Frem: 1983 To 1996
Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: Date

Interstate Standards Labor Association - Continuing Education 1990, 1991, 1992 and 1993

Alien Certification Program Management; USDOL 1983
Enforcement and Management of Fair Labor Act Programs; USDOL. 1982
Intergovernmental Coordination and Process; USDOL 1981
Determination and Assessment of Wage and Hour; USDOL 1981

List all educational, p?ofessionaf;.c.ivéc.a.war.ds, .én& recogniﬁén .fér pubﬁé sér\.‘r.icé:
Resolution No. 541 LS - Guam Legisiature; Commendation for 29 outstanding years of government service.
Manager of the Year 1994; Governor's 7th Annual Magnificent Seven
Governor's Outstanding Performance Award 1991
Department of Labor Outstanding Employee Award 1990 and 1992
Certificate of Commendation - Guam Legislature; QOutstanding Community Service, Municipal Planning Council

Rev. 04-2013_v.Z.scm Al other versions obsolete 3Face



PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT .- .
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organization, activities participated in, offices held:

- Mémber, Guarmn Accountants Association 1977-1993

Member., Agana Heights Municipal Planning Council 1980-1988
Member, Interstate (50 Statés) Standardé Lébor Association  1980-1993
Chairman and Member, Guam Land Use Commission 1996-2002
Member, Guam Visitor's Bureau 1993-1994
'COMMUNITY /CIVIC INVOLVEMENT -
List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held
Chairman/Member - Guam Land Use Commission and Guam Seashore Protection Commission
Vice Chairman & Member - Agana Heights Mayor's Municipal Planning Council
Secretariat Staff - South Pacific Commission
Agana Heights Church Parish Council
Guam Jaycees

PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS

List any published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings, sfc.:

MILITARY SERVICE (PLEASE ATTACHFORMDD-214)
Branch From To

Rank at Discharge Type of Discharge

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.som Afl other versions obsolete 4P zos




OTHERINFORMATION .~
{1} Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without
the United States?

if 50, please speéify in detail:

Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction committed:

without the United States?

reason of insanity?

YES NO ™
{2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or YES NO W
if so, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:
{3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminat proceedings by YES NO B
{4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? YES | NO®m

if so, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any menial illness or

affiiction:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo 1. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adetup, Guam 96910

Pascual V.A. Sablan

FROM:

{1 Ihave no financial interest in any business

® - [ do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Type and amount of interest

oo | ": saprant, o _ ' ' _ " easemasa% .Enfst_ia.at)d.m.ﬂ, Tract 34000; Urinad, Dededo, Guam
| Pascual and Efizabeth Saum— Residential Unit Rentals
Pascuai V.A. Sabiar: I - - < 5.<incss Consutting Services

&@LM \r”/.,zgv//%

Pascual V.A Sablan

Signature Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 som All other versions obsolete 6{Page
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I, the anderssgneé do hereby ﬁe;}ose and say that: (?} | have read and remewed the anfcrmatmn cenzamed in

the atfached Appointment/Nomination lefter from the Governor of Guam; {2) that the mafters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matters; and (3} that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C A, Section 2103.5.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308} that the foregoing is true
and correct.

Signature

Rey. 04-2013_v.2 som All other versions obsolete Fivaogs



Resolution Neo. 541 (L8}
Substitute
i Introduced by:
V. €. Pangelinan
|- Won Pat-Boria
T.C AR
2 P Aguon C. Leon Guerrera
E. Barrett-Anderson L. Leon Guerrero
T 5 Nelson
S, L. Orsind
D Parkinson
I T. San Agustin
AT G. Santos
F. E. Santos
AR Unpingco

Relative to comumending and congratulating Pascual V. A, Sablan on his
refirement after twenty-nine vears of cutstanding services to the government
and the people of the territory of Guam.

BEIT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE TERRITORY OF GUAM:

WHEREAS, Pascual V. A. Sablan obtained his early education in Guam schools and furthered
his studies at the University of Guam and the Guam International Business College; and
WHEREAS, Mr. Sablan, throughout his government of Guam career, furthered his professional
studies with an extensive record of in-service training and seminars with the United States
-Department of Lahor; the George Washington University in Washington, D. C; the University of
Guam; and the Cannon College in Hawaii; and
WHEREAS, throughout his career, Mr. Sablan gained valuabile knowledge and experience in
accounting procedures, labor laws, immigration policies and practices, and provided seminars on
these topics to government of Guam agencies, private employers, and the Commonwealth of the
Northern Mariana Islands; and
WHEREAS, with a distinguished record of professional public service to the people of Guam,
he was awarded the Governor's "1993 Top 16 Manager of the Year” and numerous other Blepartment
of Labor service awards, such as "Outstanding Performance” {1988-1994), "Distinguishad
Administrator” {1992), and as well as leading his divisien to win the Governor's "1992 Top 10
Program/Division of the Year"; and
WHEREAS, Mr. Sablan, unsatisfied with his government service accomplishments, extended
his management skills to the Agana Heights Municipal Planning Council for the past eight {8) vears,
in which pericd he served as vice chaitman for six {6} years; and
WHEREAS, Mr. Sablan's community service continues beyond those of government related
activities, as he presently dedicates his expertise and leadership to the Agana Heights Catholic parish
as well as to numerous civic and charitable organizations; and
WHEREAS, Mr. Sablan, his lovely wife Dolores, and their children have earned the love,
respect, and affection of the community and the people of Guam because of their dedicated services
% and contributions to our island; now, therefore be it
2 RESOLVED, that the Twenty-Third Guam Legislature does hereby, on behalf of the people of
Guam, codmmend and congratulate Pascual V. A. Sablan for his cutstanding achievements,
accomplishments and contributions; and be it further
RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify to and the Legislative Secretary attest the adoption hereof
and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Pascual V. A, Sablan; to the mayor of Agana-
Heights; and to the Governor of Guam.

SRR T e

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED ON THE 12TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1996,

i - Vi / ZQMM&/

DON PARKINSON HOPE A. CRISTOBAL
Acting Legislative Secretary




Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

May 22, 2014

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | pascual VA SABLAN
PATE OF BIRTH: || FINGERPRINT#:

m  [The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are
subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND [S NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.
By Direction: angela

o -

The ahsence of an original GUAM POLICE FRED E BORDALLO, JR.
seal invalidates this police clearance, Chief of Police

REVISEH 04242013



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam ludicial Center » 120 Wést O’Brien Drive = Hagatiia, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370/475-3449
Fax (671) 472-2856

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name: PASCUAL V.A. SABLAN

S5 D4 GUAM DL#-ate of Binh:-

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: o o Civil Cases:

A, D(I No Case Found o : ‘. o A | Pl No Case Found

B. 1. Criminal Case No. - B. 1. Civil Case N(}._
2. Criminal Case No. " 2. Civil Case No, _
3. Criminal Case No. _ 3 Civil Case No.
4, Criminal Case No. - 4. Civil Case No.
5. Criminat Case No. 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 _ .y Civil Record: Page of

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West O’Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday ~ Friday, 8:00 am. to 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 05/19/2014 DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Frvud2is o) [

BY: BARBARA G LEON GUERRERO
Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: NMM

The absence of an
original Court Seal
invalidates this
document





